

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

 United Ag & Turf  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

 United Ag & Turf  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 830-693-6477  
 marblefallsgolfjd@unitedagt.com

**Quote Summary**
**Prepared For:**

 CITY OF BURNET-PARKS  
 1000 BUCHANAN DR  
 BURNET, TX 78611

**Delivering Dealer:**
**United Ag & Turf**  
 Charlie Thames  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 Phone: 830-693-6477  
 charliethames@unitedagt.com

 Sourcewell Member # 175178  
 Remit All Payments and PO's To:  
 United Ag & Turf  
 Central Park Dr.  
 Waco, TX 76712

**Quote ID:** 31129360  
**Created On:** 10 June 2024  
**Last Modified On:** 10 June 2024  
**Expiration Date:** 10 July 2024

**Equipment Summary**

 JOHN DEERE 1200A Bunker and  
 Field Rake

Selling Price	Qty	Extended
\$ 19,354.16 X	1 =	\$ 19,354.16

**Contract:** Sourcewell Grounds Maint 031121-DAC (PG BT CG 76)  
**Price Effective Date:** June 9, 2024

**Equipment Total**
**\$ 19,354.16**

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

**Quote Summary**

Equipment Total	\$ 19,354.16
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 19,354.16</b>
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 19,354.16
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 19,354.16</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

# Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 31129360      Customer Name: CITY OF BURNET-PARKS

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**  
 United Ag & Turf  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**  
 United Ag & Turf  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 830-693-6477  
 marblefallsgolfjd@unitedagt.com

## JOHN DEERE 1200A Bunker and Field Rake

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 031121-DAC (PG BT CG 76)      **Selling Price \***  
 \$ 19,354.16

Price Effective Date: June 9, 2024

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
4300TC	1200A Bunker and Field Rake	1	\$ 23,230.00	24.00	\$ 5,575.20	\$ 17,654.80	\$ 17,654.80
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	OM Non CE English/Spanish	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1001	Rear Frame	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2002	Rear Mounted 60 In. Field Finisher	1	\$ -29.00	24.00	\$ -6.96	\$ -22.04	\$ -22.04
3000	(3) Knobby Hi-Flotation Tires and Wheels	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9013	Narrow Scarifier (Interval) Tines	1	\$ 964.00	24.00	\$ 231.36	\$ 732.64	\$ 732.64
9020	40 In. Front Blade	1	\$ 944.00	24.00	\$ 226.56	\$ 717.44	\$ 717.44
9702	LED Work Light Kit	1	\$ 357.00	24.00	\$ 85.68	\$ 271.32	\$ 271.32
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 2,236.00</b>		<b>\$ 536.64</b>	<b>\$ 1,699.36</b>	<b>\$ 1,699.36</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 25,466.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,111.84</b>	<b>\$ 19,354.16</b>	<b>\$ 19,354.16</b>